
888-996-2729  1  -
 F  A  X  :  1  -  8  6  6  -  8  7  3  -  3  5  3  1

 @  e  s  c  a  l  a  d  e  s  p  o  r  t  s  .  c  o  mgameroom 

 W  e  s  t  r  i  v  e  t  o  e  n  s  u  r  e  t  h  a  t  o  u  r  p  r  o  d  u  c  t  s  a  r  e  o  f  t  h  e  h  i  g  h  e  s  t  q  u  a  l  i  t  y
 e  o  f  m  a  n  u  f  a  c  t  u  r  i  n  g  d  e  f  e  c  t  s  o  r  m  i  s  s  i  n  g  p  a  r  t  s  .  H  o  w  e  v  e  r  ,  i  f a  n  d  f  r  e
 y  o  u  h  a  v  e  a  n  y  p  r  o  b  l  e  m  s  w  i  t  h  y  o  u  r  n  e  w  p  r  o  d  u  c  t  ,

 D  O  N  O  T  R  E  T  U  R  N  I  T  T  O  T  H  E  S  T  O  R  E, 
 p  l  e  a  s  e  c  o  n  t  a  c  t  u  s  t  o  l  l  f  r  e  e  @  :

 O  r  w  r  i  t  e  t  o  :
 E  s  c  a  l  a  d  e  S  p  o  r  t  s

 C  u  s  t  o  m  e  r  S  e  r  v  i  c  e  D  e  p  a  r  t  m  e  n  t
9 P  .  O  .  B  o  x  8  8

 E  v  a  n  s  v  i  l  l  e  ,  I  N  4  7  7  0  6

date code (if   W  h  e  n  c  o  n  t  a  c  t  i  n  g  E  s  c  a  l  a  d  e  S  p  o  r  t  s  p  l  e  a  s  e  p  r  o  v  i  d  e  y  o  u  r  m  o  d  e  l  n  u  m  b  e  r  ,
 p  l  a  c  e  m  e  n  t  p  a  r  t  .  T  h  e  s  e  n  u  m  b  e  r  s  a  r  e a  p  p  l  i  c  a  b  l  e  )  ,  a  n  d  p  a  r  t  n  u  m  b  e  r  i  f  r  e  q  u  e  s  t  i  n  g  a  r  e

 l  o  c  a  t  e  d  o  n  t  h  e  p  r  o  d  u  c  t  ,  p  a  c  k  a  g  i  n  g  ,  a  n  d  i  n  t  h  i  s  o  w  n  e  r  s  m  a  n  u  a  l  .

 Y  o  u  r  M  o  d  e  l  N  u  m  b  e  r

 w  h  e  n  i  n  q  u  i  r  i  n  g  a  b  o  u  t  p  a  r  t  s  . edoc e tad P  l  e  a  s  e  h  a  v  e  y  o  u  r

45-6851W/F
 :edoC e taD 2 - 45-6851F -          - MW

Purchase Date:  
PLEASE RETAIN THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE  

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 1
All Rights Reserved.



Make sure you understand the following tips before you begin to assemble your billiard table.

1. Start all bolts by hand before tightening.
2. Some drawings or images in this manual may not look exactly like your product. Please

read and understand the text before starting each assembly step.

TWO ADULTS ARE REQUIRED TO ASSEMBLE 
THIS 7' MAVERICK BILLIAD TABLE

Assembly Tips

Tools Required:

READ AND FOLLOW ALL ASSEMBLY, OPERATION, AND
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. AT LEAST TWO
ADULTS ARE NEEDED TO ASSEMBLE THIS BILLIARD 

TABLE

Allen Wrench (Included)

 

Phillips Screwdriver
Furniture Polish and Cloth

ATTENTION:

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 2
All Rights Reserved.

IMPORTANT!  READ EACH STEP 
 IN THIS MANUAL BEFORE YOU 
  BEGIN THE ASSEMBLY. 



Parts List

Main Billiard Cabinet 
1 PC

Left Leg
2 PCS

Right Leg
2 PCS

End Leg Panel
2 PCS

Side Leg Apron
2 PCS

5/16’’X1-1/2’’ Leg Bolt
12 PCS

5/16″×19×1.5 mm
 Washer
12 PCS

4x12MM Washer
Head  Screw

12 PCS

Allen Wrench
1 PC

2-PC Cue Stick
2 PCS

Cue Chalk
2 PCS

Triangle Rack
1 PC

Billiard Ball
1 SET

Leg Leveler
4 PCS

Billiard Playfield Brush
1 PC

5/16’’ lock washer
12 PCS

1/4’’ lock washer
8 PCS

1/4″×1″ Bolt
8 PCS

1/4″×15×1 mm
 Washer
8 PCS

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18

19

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 3
All Rights Reserved.



 

NOTE: We recommend that two adults work together to assemble this Billiards Table. 

Step 1
Find a clean, level place to begin the assembly of your billiards table. The table will be 
assembled upside down and then turned over onto its legs once the assembly is completed.
Step 2 
Remove all the parts from the box and verify that you have all of the parts as shown on the 
parts list.  Carefully cut or tear the four corners of the box so that the bottom of the box 
can be used as your work surface.
Step 3
Place the Main Billiard Cabinet (#1) face down in your work area.

Assembly Tips:
Attention: If you are using an electric screwdriver in the assembly, please set at low torque
and do not over tighten the hardware. When assembling individual parts, loosely tighten screws
until all screws are inserted, then tighten completely.

Assembly Instructions

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 4
All Rights Reserved.



Step 4
Attach Left (#2) and Right (#3) Legs to the support frame using three Bolts (#6) and 
three Washers (#8) per leg.Then locate the four Leg Levelers (#17) and screw one onto
each Leg. S
Do not tighten #6 Bolts until completion of STEP 6.

ee FIG.2.

3

3

17

2

2

6
8

       PART REQUIRED:
2 pcs - #2 Left Leg
2 pcs - #3 Right Leg
12 pcs - #6 Allen Head Bolt
12 pcs - #8 Flat Washer
4 pcs - #17 Leg Leveler
1 pc - #29 Allen Wrench

68

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 5
All Rights Reserved.

Pilot Holes

Bolt Holes



Step 5
Atta

DO NOT strip out Screw (#10).

ch End Leg Panels (#4) inside of Legs using pilot holes with six Screws (#10) per Leg panel.
See FIG.3.

4

10

       PART REQUIRED:
2 pcs - #4 End Leg Panel
12 pcs - #10 Screws

10

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 6
All Rights Reserved.

Curved on
this side.

Use Pilot Holes for #10 Screws   



Step 6
Attach Side Leg Aprons (#5) inside of Legs using two Bolts (#7) and two Washers (#9) 
p
Use the #19 Allen Wrench to tighten all bolts. Lastly tighten all #6 Leg Bolts from STEP 4.

er Leg. See FIG.4.

7

9

5

     PART REQUIRED:
2 pcs - #5 Side Leg Apron
8 pcs - #7 Allen Head Bolt
8 pcs - #9 Flat Washer
1 pc - #29 Allen Wrench

Curved on
this side.

Side Leg Aprons
inside of Legs

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 7
All Rights Reserved.

CAUTION: Four strong adults are recommended to flip 
the table as shown. 
1. Grab the table on the ground.
2. Turn the table over.
3. Place it on all four feet at the same time on the ground.



CA R E  AND U SE OF YO UR T A B L E 
1 . Use spray furniture polish to clean all exterior surfaces of your pool table.  
2 . Use the table brush provided to clean the cloth on the table. 
3. This product is intended for INDO O R u s e onl y . 
4 . D O N O T sit, climb or lean on the table. 
5 . D O N O T drag the table when moving it. This will damage the legs . 

Congra tula tion s! Y ou ha v e now a ssembled your pool table . Plea s e no t e the Car e 
and Use instructions below to insure many years of trouble free use of your billiard
t a b l e . 

6 . D O N O T set drinks on the table.  
7 . The purchase of a pool table cover will both protect and help keep clean the
8 . 

Use a carpenters level to properly level table using the leg levelers.
9 . Periodically check all bolts and screws for correct tightness.

entire top of the pool table. 

© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 8
All Rights Reserved.

 

Description Qty.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Key # Part #

PRODUCT PARTS LIST FOR MODEL # 45-6851W/F

45-6851MW1
45-6851MW2
45-6851MW3
45-6851MW4
45-6851MW5
45-6851MW6
45-6851MW7
45-6851MW8
45-6851MW9
45-6851MW10

45-6851MW13
45-6851MW14

45-6851MW11
45-6851MW12

45-6851MW15
45-6851MW16
45-6851MW17
45-6851MW18
45-6851MW19

Main Billiard Cabinet 
Left Leg
Right Leg
End Leg Panel
Side Leg Apron
5/16’’X1-1/4’’ Leg Bolt
1/4″×1″ Bolt
5/16″×19 ×1.5 MM Washer
1/4″×15 ×1 MM Washer
4x12MM Washer Head Screw
5/16” Lock washer
1/4” Lock washer
2-PC Cue Stick
Cue Chalk
Triangle Rack
Billiard Ball Set
Leg Leveler
Billiard Playfield Brush
Allen Wrench

1
2
2
2
2
12
8
12
8
12
12
8
2
2
1
1
4
1
1



© 2018 Escalade Sports For Customer Service Call 1-888-996-2729 9
All Rights Reserved.

y ESCALADE  e  o  f  a  ns  r  c  h  a p  u n  e  r  ,  o  n  t  h  ew  t  o  t  h  e  o  r  i  g  i  n  a  l  os  a  r  r  a  n  t  y  e  x  t  e  n  dw  t  o  m  e  r u  sc s  T  h  i
 )  . c  t  "u  r  o  dP  t  h  e  "s  h  e  r  e  i  n  a  f  t  e  r  r  e  f  e  r  r  e  d  a(  c  tu  r  o  dP  O  R  T  SP S 

 W  A  R  R  A  N  T  Y  D  U  R  A  T  I  O  N  :  e  r  i  o  d  o  f  9  0p  n  e  r  ,  f  o  r  aw  a  r  r  a  n  t  e  d  t  o  t  h  e  o  r  i  g  i  n  a  l  o s  w c  t  iu  r  o  d s  P T  h  i
. e s  r  c  h  a p  u f  r  o  m  t  h  e  o  r  i  g  i  n  a  ls  d  a  y

 W  A  R  R  A  N  T  Y  C  O  V  E  R  A  G  E  :  c  tu  r  o  d s  p n  e  r  ,  t  h  iw  t  o  t  h  e  o  r  i  g  i  n  a  l  os  a  r  r  a  n  tw  O  R  T  SP  E  S A  DL A  E  S  C
e s o p r  p  u e  d  f  o  r  t  h  e  i  n  t  e  n  d  e  d u  s h  e  n p  w h  is  m  a  nk  o  rw  i  n  m  a  t  e  r  i  a  l  a  n  ds  t  o  b  e  f  r  e  e  f  r  o  m  d  e  f  e  c  t

N  S  B  E  E H  A U  C  TD  R  OP E H  I  F  TD  T  Y  I  S  V  O  I A  N R  R W  A I  SH T  s  . d  i  t  i  o  n e  a  n  d  c  o  n u  s n  d  e  r  n  o  r  m  a  lu 
 E  R  S  E  R  V  I  C  E  ,P  R  O M  P C  E  ,  IN  E  G  L  I  G  EN  B  L  E  U  S  E  , N  A S  OA  R  EN  T  ,  UN E D  C  C  IA  B  YD  G  E D  A  M  A

 E  RH  U  C  T  O  R  O  TD  R  OP E H T H  I  T D  WE D  R  O  V  IP S N  S  T  R  U  C  T  I  ON I W  I  L  U  R  E  T  O  F  O  L  L  OA F 
 P  .I H S  M  A  N O  R  K A  N  D  WL A  T  E  R  I N  M  A E  F  E  C  T  S  ID  G  O  U  T  O  FN  R  I  S  IA  O  TN  U  S  E  SA C 

 W  A  R  R  A  N  T  Y  R  E  P  L  A  C  E  M  E  N  T  :  e  r  i  o  d  ,p  a  r  r  a  n  t  yw  r  i  n  g  t  h  e  a  b  o  v  e  9  0  d  a  y D  u
 a  r  a  b  l  ep  i  t  h  a  c  o  mw  l  a  c  ep  o  r  r  es  o  n  e  n  tp  l  a  c  e  m  e  n  t  c  o  mp  r  o  v  i  d  e  r  ep  h  a  l  ls  O  R  T  SP  E  S A  DL A  E  S  C

e s  l  e  ap  e  r  c  a  r  e  ,p  r  op  e  a  n  d u  s n  d  e  r  n  o  r  m  a  lu  d  e  f  e  c  t  i  v  es  c  t  iu  r  o  dp  I  f.  i  n  gs  r  c  h  o  ou  c  t  a  t  ou  r  o  dp 
. t p e D  r  v  i  c  e t  o  m  e  r  S  e u  s r  Cu  c  o  n  t  a  c  t  o

. t p e D  t  o  m  e  r  S  e  r  v  i  c  e u  s /  C888-996-2729  1  -
 a  t  : u  s r  i  t  eW  O  r

 4  7  7  0  6N  v  i  l  l  e  ,  Is  B  o  x  8  8  9  ,  E  v  a  n. O  P  .- .  ,  I  n  cs  o  r  tp  c  a  l  a  d  e  ®  Ss E 
. t p e D  t  o  m  e  r  S  e  r  v  i  c  e u  s t  t  n  :  CA 

 a  t  : u  s O  r  E  -  m  a  i  l
 c  o  m s  . o  r  t s  p c  a  l  a  d  es  @  egameroom 

Other than shipping requirements, no charge will be made for such replacement of in-warranty 
products. 

 W  A  R  R  A  N  T  Y  D  I  S  C  L  A  I  M  E  R  S  :  G  O  U  TN  R  I  S  IA  T  I  E  S A  N R  R D  W  A L  I  E M  P Y  I A  N
 T  I  E  S A  N R  R D  W  A L  I  E M  P E  IH  T  O  TD  I  T  EM  O  T  L  IN  G  B  U  TN I D  C  L  UN  L  E  ,  IA  I  S  SH  O  F  T
 R  EA  O  S  E  ,P  U  RP R A  R  T  I  C  U  L A  P  A E  S  S  F  O  RN  F  I  T A  N  D B  I  L  I  T  YA T  H  A  N E  R  CM  O  F

 O  R  TP  E  S A  DL A  E  S  C D  . E  R  I  OP Y  D  A B  O  V  E  9  0A E H  T  O  TN  T  I  OA  U  R N  DI D  I  T  EM  L  I S 
 E  RH  U  C  T  O  R  O  TD  R  OP E H  F  U  S  E  O  F  T B  L  E  F  O  R  L  O  S  S  OA  O  T  B  E  L  IN  L  L H  AS 

 G  E  S D  A  M  A S  E  S  O  RN E P  L  C  O  S  T  S  ,  E  XA T N E D  C  IN  L  O  R  IA  T  IN  S  E  Q  U  EN  C  O
.  E  R  U  S  EH  Y  O  T A  N E  R  O  FM  S  UN  E  C  OH  B  Y  TD  C  U  R  R  EN I 

 e  n  t  i  a  l  o  r q  ue s  o  r  c  o  ns  a  r  r  a  n  t  i  ew  l  i  e  dp  i  o  n  o  r  l  i  m  i  t  a  t  i  o  n  o  f  i  m u  s t  h  e  e  x  c  lw  d  o  n  o  t  a  l  l  os  t  a  t  es  S  o  m  e
 u  . l  y  t  o  y  o p  p m  a  y  n  o  t  as  i  o  n u  s o  r  e  x  c  ls  o  t  h  e  a  b  o  v  e  l  i  m  i  t  a  t  i  o  ns , s  i  n  c  i  d  e  n  t  a  l  d  a  m  a  g  e

 L  E  G  A  L  R  E  M  E  D  I  E  S  :  o  h  a  v  es  m  a  y  a  lu  a  n  d  y  os  e  c  i  f  i  c  l  e  g  a  l  r  i  g  h  t u  s  p y  os  a  r  r  a  n  t  y  g  i  v  e s  w T  h  i
. t  a  t  es  t  a  t  e  t  os  h  i  c  h  m  a  y  v  a  r  y  f  r  o  m s  w o  t  h  e  r  r  i  g  h  t

 9  0  D  A  Y  L  I  M  I  T  E  D  W  A  R  R  A  N  T  Y


